
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0468 Name: Amendment No. 1 Ernst & Young

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/5/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2018

Title: REPORT - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ERNST & YOUNG AGREEMENT

BACKGROUND: In the early morning hours of October 9, 2017, a firestorm swept through Santa
Rosa and the surrounding communities.  The fires were unprecedented in the destruction left in its
wake.  Ernst & Young was selected to help the City with disaster recovery management services.

Staff now wishes to increase compensation by $500,000 to continue the recovery management
services provided by Ernst & Young.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the City Manager’s Office, that the Council, by
resolution, approve the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement number F001625 with
Ernst & Young, LLP in the amount of $500,000.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

continueCity Council6/26/2018 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

